
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV#: _____ _ 

VEWL.#: _____ _ 

1-171#:_~Y_~N~O_ 

EXIT V ISI\# : _____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REUISTRATION FORM 
{Two Copies} 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility :for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM £h..u.tP 
----~La=~~·t------- -CtN----'.-!.:.:..i-r-s-t---- f Middle 

, - 1'1 ( f" - r;.i"'- ('I' t 
Current Address: 100 ~ nA~~b( /tielc "'0-. J'N') JiAo.lII'" £hQ H1 fu ,T;;.!.! Gt'~! 

I <z...-Q , JQ;2.9 Place of Birth:----'.HM~')---'-Ih.AA-1D--~--------- ! Date of Birth: 0)1 
r { (J , 

Previous Occupation (before 1915) ~k: 'it' I 
(Rank & Position) --~T=~P-------------------------- ! 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From b s1 9.K1 '1S: To 0 \ I \ Sl ~ \- l 

Years: , 0 Months: Days: 
--~.~---- ---------- --------

3. SPONSOH' S NAME : ___ -""J?=..:....:~..=...,,=,__-'\=h'-'...l4...A.tc""'"'------::c---------------------
~ Name 

Address and Telephone NumLer 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVN3/ACQUAI1frANCm IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

--------------------------_._---

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
---:-------"" sted on pap.:;e 1 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE Oli" BIRTH HELA'I'IONSII IP '1'0 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Dear 

Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE : __ N-_O_v_' _I b __ O ....... I __ 
IV: l<-c qjO 

PA: 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

regarding the 

The eligible applicants on this case were issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) on 2t ~tl-- ~7 : If they have not already, they should 
take the -LOI to their -local authori ties to apply for emigration.- If they 
have applied in the past without success, they should be advised to 
reapply as the Vietnamese have resumed accepting application. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Da te : )+! ~ b / ~ 9' 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name :10 s..e p~ J? h~~:,,-~ 
Date of Birth: ____ ~~a~!~~9~ ______________________________________ _ 

Address in VN 

Spouse Name: ______ ~/ ________ ~------------------------------------
Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

j to"""" ,Apr; ~ t-o--:-~""'-Le--w-. +~~~. -
Reeducation Time: Y~ars Months Days -----

IV i OiH9,2D. 

VEWL i 

Yes . No. t 1-171 : ______ ~Y~e~s~; ______ ~N~o~. __ -~E~X~I~T~P~E=R~M=I~T_: ______ ~~~ ____ ~ 

Special List 4f 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 
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HOI DOng Quan Trt 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINi THO 
NGU~ TH! ~ANH 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GI6I 
NGUYe, xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PHlIdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executlye Board 

KIijc MINH THO 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 

TI~slK~icerXj~nl 
2nd Vice-Presidenl 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
. Seaetary General 

TRAH TH! PHlIdNG 
~Seaelary 

NGUYEN TH! ~H 
TrellSlnr 

CoV4nDoan 
Adylsory Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

...... , " ......, ...... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE:~ ________________ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

R~ JOSEPH PHUNG CANH. 

Date of Birth:'--__ 1_9_2_9 ______________ _ 

IV': 014980 NEED LOI 

Length of Time in Re-education Camp'--_1_0-..;;..y_r_s_, ____ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above referenced former re-education 
camp detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s) 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention a assistance in the processing 
of this applicant. 

Enclosures 

'--tMrs.) K huc Minh Tho 
President 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by ___ M_I_C_H_E_L_E __ S_H_R_A_D_E_R_H_O_A_, __ _ 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the Letter Of Introduction be sent to our Association 
at the address that appears above. 
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~STATES~ 
... .d 1Il:2 
~'1U~ 
CONFERENCE 

SECTION I 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUG~E SERYICES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE.N.W.* WASHINGTON,D.C.2000s 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM) . , ,-

USCC Ref .,HOU- 6 2 5 

ODP IV # 014980 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP DIOCESE of GALVESTON-HOUSTON 

Phone (8) _______ __ 

Your Name : Mr I t9 _~P~·:l.:.rI!..'.:l?\~, -r:.:t7 ___ ""7:';-;-:;;;-------=:;-:---:U-:-yT...;..'C"--- (W) ________ _ 
Family Middle Given 

Your Address : ~~~~~ __ ~_~ _____________ ~~!-~~O~U~TS7.T~O~N=l~-~T~E~XA~S---=~~~~---
Number' Street County/Ci~y State Zip Code 

Date of Birth: 6-15-' 931 Place of Birth : _l_,;Y_-_T_::_IO_, ______ Nationality VIETNA1,: 

o 1 ~ 1985 I ) VIET~'!~~ Date of Entry to U.S. :~.:. .,,- From: (Country Camp ___ ..:.;.... ______ -=--__ _ 

My Alien Registration Number (if appl1c,able) : A:...-3;;...9.;..;3~03;;....;..5_6_1 __ S_/_S ___ ~ __ ....... __ _ 

Legal Status : Parolee Pemanent 'R.e~ident __ X_. ___ U.S. Citizen ______ _ 
" My Naturalization Certificate' (if appli.cable) : ____________________ _ 

SECTION 11 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program ( ODP ). 
A copy of my 1-94 (both sides), 1-151 or 1-551 (Pemanent Resi-
dent Card) 1s attached. 
I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my re1ative(s) prior to sub-
mitting the Affidavit ' Yes X No. If yes, date submitted : . and 
date approved : • 

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH REIATION TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNA.li 
--

PHUNG" - - CANH 4-28-29 THUAN-T'RI BROTHER 100 LY-THUONG-KIET 
. "- tW-T~{O VIETJ'>!AH ~~"I 

.. 
DAI .. . 

TP.ANH-P.BO 'MY;":THC 

TTNT:! TIF.'f'!-tH ANn -
"T~TNAl!. 

, -

'" 

" , l . . , 
If yo~ ~r~ filing'~\i8 affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for DOP as former 
U.S. employees; pe~~ons closely a~sociated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political pri­
soner; or Amerasian. please complete the information in Section III and IV. 
~ECTION p..~ " 
The followins are persons in Vietnam known to me and who~~y be eligible to enter the Uni-

-

I 

I 
I 

I 



, .. 
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i 
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ted States as a former U.S. Coverment employee or close associate to the U.S.; political; 
Asian-Acerican : 

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth ae1ation(if any) Address in Vietnam 

U.S. GOVERHENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant) 
..... '" 

U.S. Coverment Agency Last Title/Grade ----------------------------- ---------------Name/Position of Supervisor / _________________ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION : 

U.S. Company, C;oJitractor, Agency, prganization or Foundation _______ ~-----
Last Title/Grade : ' / Name/Position of Supervisor __________ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERMENT (Prior to 1975) : 
, -

Ministry or Hilitary Unit C}!APIJADJ CATF.OLIC Last Title/Grade --.;C~Ai;i,;~P'P:--:i;..:A~T""'-t~~ ____ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor / _______________ _ 

FORMER. ASSOCIATE OF U oS 0 AND 'INTERNED IN 'RE-EDUCATION CAMP... : 

Was time spe~t in Re-education camp 1 Yes _ No _ Date: from 5-25-75 to r-15=S::,5 
FORMER STUDENT IN U"So OR ABROAD UNDER U:S .. GOVERMENT SPONsoRsHIP'::": 9 'years &' 7 months 

i 

School __________________ Location ____________________ _ 

'TIPe of Degre or Certificate ____________________ ~ _______ ..:.._ ___ _ 

-

Date of Employment or Training: from ---::-::---':'""7'------- to ___ ~:-----------
Month/year -Montn/year 

ASIAN-AMERICANS : Single _____ Harried --:.... ____ Hale ________ Female ___ _ 

Full Name of the 'Mother : Address: ---------------- ----------------------Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) : -----------------------------His current Address : " ' 

-------------------------~---------------------
SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH. RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 
-. -; , .. 
-~ . 
• PP.UNG - CANE 4-28-1929 P.A. 
- " 

_. .' 

, -
. -, -, 

, . . 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 

" 'I', 
I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledg.e. ' •. ', 

~ature 

usec Form A 
(revised 12/84) 

Subscribed and sworn to befo~ ~ '.... " 
this '}ri: th day of N.OVE:,mER 1987 I ~. I 

NHO NGU'fEN 
A// ~ NotaIY"' .... otTex15 

/(@ ~ '\ MvCommi'$ion fjpires 3/al9O 
(Signature of N to Ublic) . 

t, - ,. 



ODP -IV number 014980 
INTE:?IOR DEPA~HENT 
CAt~P No. 3 

'REPp'BLI C SOCIALI ST OF VIETNAt.f 
INDEPENDANCE - LBBERTY - HAPPINESS 

00137704672 

:1E EDUCATICON"eAHP DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE 

According to the notice number 966-BCA/TT on 5-31-1961 of the 
department of police. 
Executed law decided releasing number 69 on 1-20-84 from the 
Interior department • 
Now delivered releasing document to Mr. as the name below 

N~E ~~GC~H 

1929 
Vy-Tho 

DATE OF EIRTH 
PLACE OF BIRTH 

PLACE OF ~ESIDENTIAL OF FOOD 
REGISTERED BEFO~E THE DAY 
BEING SEIZED 

Co-nhi-vien Trung-nu-Vuong, 
Ba-thien, Dalat. 

TO BE CONDEl1NED 
TO BE SEIZED 

Captain, ~haplain Cath~l'ic 
. 

5-25-1975 
NOW PERMISSION TO LOCATE AT Thuan-tri, Hy-tho, Tien-giang 

OPINIO~! OF PAST BElfAVIOU':i HT RE':1A,BILITATION : 
VIEW: He had 30 years service for the former Government , quiet, 

and somewhat nervous in rehabilitation. 
LABOR: After 1983, health deteriorates, has heavy case of 

hemorrhoids since 1985. 
~EHIBILITATION : Attentive participation 
DISCIPLINE : Normal • 
Concerned person mus1present to the People's Committee of Thuan­
Tri, My-tho, Tien-giang before the date 1-26-1985. 
He is very old, and paralysed -iT body. 

PROBATION PE':iIOD : 12 months, no act profession. 
RIG!1T FINGER PRINT 
of CAr~p. 
Page BE 1..0 9 
At LAN-DONG 

TRANSLATOR 

Signature of 
Concerned person Date 

Assistan t Camp 
Captain 

(with seal 

1-15-1985 
prisoner in chief 

LE-VAN-LUC 
and signature) 

SUBSCRIBED AED S\!JOR~; TO BEE'O'RE il7 T;US 8th DAY OF :'.~OVEVBER 1987 

DUKE VI. 'ienG 
PUBLIC NOTAF!Y STA TI OF Tell"l 

MY CO .... 'SSION u"IRES DEC, 2f, 'ttI/ " 
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. CONG :11<'.' ~j. 1101 r.m'· ", .111\ V 1I~1 . ~., ~I 
DOt' '11" _.IT., ,I,. - II,'d· I ••• · . 
........... ,JI" •• .... "' ........ , .It. ....... ~ .. 

------+-i -. 
1 (j iCJ..l_l ~ liz ; g.!~ .. ,!_ ~ 6._7 ___ aJ 

...t I 1KSl t) 

GIAYI HA 'I'R:\I 
;.; I:: I 
Iii 

Theo thong tv $6 966·BCA/TT ngay 31-5-1961 cun e~ CSng .10. 

. I 

MA It _/I II.): .C)I.TO. ,,~. 

lu.nb \1 .• 0 c611, ¥1ft .. 

:!;c;:; II"'~ ::n IlIh' II 
... 1.7: 

Thi hach an vAn. quy .. ct dUJh tha $.)···67-H .............. 09::i)" ~:O Ihi;,:g 1.~ ....... nlml:I~.i4· .. .. 
. eua _ ............... H •• __ •• _ ....... ~9.. .... !.~~_"!:¥._..:...._ .... _ .. _ .. _ ..... _ .. _ ................... _.... ... . ........ ____ ....... . 

Nay cap giay tha cho anh, chi co ten sau day : 
..... h' _. 

. .. •. 11ID" C"- '" HQ. te:n 'khill Slnh ...... _......:~_:r._~ ... ~ __ ._. ___ ...... _ .................... . 

Cae ten gQi 'khac_ ..... _____ ......... ____ . ____ ......... __ .......... _ .................. ......... H ••• _ ......... __ ........ ................ .. 

N ai sin h ___ ..• _ ................. l:!.;: .... t.b.Q .. __ ........ _ ............ _. ___ ................. __ ................................... _ .......................... .. 
Nal ding ky Ilh~n khiu thuong tr" truac khi bi b1t:.......... . ... ....... .... ...................... ~ ..... .. 

C,.. ., • ... II':i!'!l. ,., • 
,Q nn] Y'l C'Q- r Db Jl4i V\fd.a*-..... -thii_ .. va .. lit ···.·· .. · .. ·· .... _ ..... · .. _-........... · .. · .. .. 

• ~# 'I""''' X' (I . C~n t¢t . __ "':':yJ U~ ~~Jlt--sH-o--.--..... _ ..... _... .. ...... __ ...... ___ .. _ ........ __ 
Bi bAt nga~' ..... ~.5./5./l~!.?5 ............. " .......... : ......... ................. 1.,:: i'!:~1 i i.IJ.(.. ................................ . 

• 
The.;) quyct L1jnh. an van so .............. ngilY. ::.llll. ... 

. ..·U.:l..... ..................... .. 
•• '-_" •• 4 __ ~ . . . - . . ....... '.'.'" ._,. ................ ~ .................... ' 

D- . -' ,"... lh' h . a ~l 1iI1l9 .:Ill ............... an, c..,ng an .......................................... . , 



INTE~IOR DEPAT7rt.rENT 
CAt·~P No. 3 

ODP -IV number 0149§O 

REPPBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAH 
n~DEPENDANCE - Lr.::BE'RTY - HAPPINESS 

00137704672 

:1E EDUCATICON·~ANP DISCHARGEGERTIFICATE 

According to the notice number 966-BCA/TT on 5-31-1961 of the 
department of police. 
Executed law decided releasing number 69 on.1-20-84 from the 
Interior department • 
Now delivered releasing document to Mr. as the name below 

NANE PHUNG CANH 

1929 
!}y-Tho 

DATE OF BIRTH 
PLACE OF~BIRTH 

PLACE OF RESIDENTIAL OF FOOD 
REGISTERED BEFORE THE DAY 
BEING SEIZED 

Co-nhi-vien Trung-nu-Vuong, 
Ba-thien, Dalat. 

TO BE CONDEMNED 
TO BE SEIZED 

, 
Captain, i,;haplain Cathol'ic 

-
5~25-1975 

NOW PERHISSION TO LOCATE AT Thuan-tri, My-tho, Tien-giang 

OPINION OF PAST BEl{AVIOU~ IF RE:-IA,BILITATIQ}! : 
VIEW: He had 30 years service for the former Government , quiet, 

and somewhat nervous in rehabilitation. 
LABOR : After 1983, health deteriorates, has heavy case of 

hemorrhoids since 1985. 
REHIBILITATImr : Attentive participation 
DISCIPLINE : Normal • 
Concerned person mus1present to the People's Committee of Thuan­
Tri, My-tho, Tien-giang before the date 1-26-1985_ 
He is very old, and paralysed i body. 

PROBATION PERIOD: 12 months, no act profession. 
RIG~IT FINGER PRINT 
of C'_OJn~ 
Page BE Lo 9 
At LMt-DONG 

TRANSLATOR 

Signature of Date Concerned person 
J\ssistant·Camp 

Captain 
(with seal 

SUBSCRIBED AND S'!IOR}? TO BE!i'O~E 

DUKE VI ".-enG 
PUBLIC NOTAFlV STAT! 0' T~ICA' 

U't eO ..... IS$IOH LllJ'I"lS DEC. 27, '.., , 

1-15-1985 
prisoner in chief 

LE-VAN-LUC 
and signature) 
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Theo thong tU' s6 966·BCA/Tt Dgay 31-5-196\ eua B~' C;'ngan. 

Thi haoh an vln, quy..et dUlh tha s.5 .... 67 ................. ng::'r 
. eua _ ............. _._ .. __ .. _ ... _ ... ~9.. ... !~~.:!l_..:...._._ .. _. __ ....... _. __ ........... . 

Nay dip gia)' tha cho anh. chj c6 h~n S3U day: 

r.h' "". H9, ten khai s'nh ..... _.....::.:..J.R~.6.._~ .. _ .. _ ........ _ .. _ ........ _ ...... . " I • 1 () .• ,: 11 I 11 a m ;,:;£.:t ..... - .•• _ .... _-_. 

C!c ten 9Qi khac_ .... _ .. ____ ........... __ ..... ____ .......... __ .......... _ ............................... _ ........ __ ......................... . 

• 00# .. """" Noi sinh ____ . __ .................. U'J'. .... IU.IJ,l .. __ ........ _ ............. ____ ............... ___ ........ _ ....................... _ .......................... .. 

Nol ding ky nhan kh~u thllong tru lrllOc khi bi bAL. ...... ; .... ........ . .................................. .. . . 
#Il1o ." !!a • 

(;0 nill Y'l cx.-Tri Dh Il~ ~f- ........ -t'kL.!_ .. va.lit ................ _ .......... _ .................. . 
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RESIDENT ALIEN 

PHUNG,HUE 

39303561 11 95 135 662 10939 

~359 27506 40315 00531 54626 

0913~5 266 106 16520 1763037 
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RESIDENT ALIEN 

PHUNG,HUE 

-

39303561 11 95 135 662 10939 

8359 27506 40315 00531 54626 

091385 266 106 16520 1763037 



SECTION t 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SE~VJCES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE,N.W.* WASHINGTON,D.C.20005 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNA."1) 

USCC Ref .fHOU - 6 2 5 

ODP IV f 014980 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
DIOCESE of GALVESTON-HOUSTON 

Phone (H) ~ ___ _ 
Your Name : Mr / @ ___ pr..·..;:.q~Tl~~:~r:! ___ --:-::-:-:-::-::--_----::-:_T-' .... H-"t"-__ · (W) 

Family Middle Given --------
~!.AvTvTS'J'C,'\T" TEXr " S Your Address : ___ ~ ___ ~~ ___ -_-----__ ~.~~~-~---__ ~~~~~.~~--~~-___ 

Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Birth 6-15-1931 Place of Birth: ~:Y-T!-IC Nationality VIETNAI,: --------------
Date of Entry to U.S. :--2-13-1985 . From: (Country/Camp) _V_I_E_T_;'_;t:._'_: ______ ~----

My Alien Registration Number (if applic.able) : A~3 ___ 93 ___ 0.;...3_5_6_1 _____________ __ 

Legal Status : Parolee _---- Permanent Resident ___ X ___ U.S. Citizen _____ _ 

" My Naturalization Certificate f (if appl'icable) : _________________________ _ 

SECTION II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program ( ODP ). 
A copy of my 1-94 (both sides), 1-151 or 1-551 (Permanent Resi-
dent Card) is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my re1ative(s) prior to sub-
mitting the Affidavit Yes X No. If yes, date submitted: and 
date approved -------_. 

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATION TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNA..l1 
.. 

PHUNG .. - CANH 4-28-29 THUfu~-T"RI BROTHER 100 LY-THUONG-KIET 
... r·W-T~rO VIET~TAH ~~~I 

.. 
DAI -

TEP.1';rH-R::10 ~~Y:";THO 

'f'TNR rrT~r_~T IIN~ . 
VT1<:TN 1I1,'! .. 

, , 

If yo~ a~e filing '~bis affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for DOP as former 
U.S. employees; per.sons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; polit.ical pri­
soner; or AmeraSian,' please complete the information in Section III and IV. 
SECTION HI 
The followlns ar~ persons in Vietnam known to Ole and who m~y be eligible to enter the Uni-



ted States as a former U.S. Goverment employee or close associate to the U.S.; political; 
Asian-~erican : 

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth ~elation(if any) Address in Vietnam 

U IS. GOVERMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant) 
U.S. Goverment Agency _____________ '_._'_' _' __ Last Title/Grade _______ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor / ______________________ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF A.'1ERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION 
U.S. Company, qontractor, Agency, 9rganization or Foundation ____________ ~--------
Last Title/Grade : / Na~e/Position of Supervisor ------------------
EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERMENT (Prior to 1975) : 
Ministry or Military Unit C:EP.pT!Ar~ CATc:CLIS Last Title/Grade --:C"'A"".?'T';:......;i;._.:.;lA.:i;.I..:.;~,;~ ________ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor ______________________ ,1 ________________________ _ 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN 'RF.-EDUCATION CAMR: -

Was time spent in Re-education camp '7 Yes _ No __ Date: from 5-25-75 to 1-15-1=:/5 
FORMER S~ENT IN U.'S. OR ABR(iAD UNDER U:S. GOVERMENT SPONS'ORsHip:': 9:yea:rs &·7 months 
School ______________________ Location ____________________ _ 

'TlPe of Degre or Certificate ________________________ ~ _________ ~ ______ _ 

Date of Employment or Training: from ---.:-:-~o:---------- to ___ ~_:___--------
Month/year 'MOnth/year 

ASIAN-AMERICANS : Single ______ Married ________ Male _____ Female ____ _ 

Full Name of the 'Mother : Address : --------------------------Full Name of the U,S, Citizen Father (if known) : 
His current Address : 

SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH. RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 
-. ., ... 
" 
,_ . 
. PP.UNG - CANH 4-28-1929 P.A. 
- .- " 

. 
, 

- .-
- , , 

ADDITIONAL INFORNATION : 

'( , ' 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. ' .. ' 

~ature 

USCC Form A 
(revised 12/84) 

Subscribed and syorn to before lle 
this ~f"'iC th day of KOVE>~BE~ 1987 
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ODP -IV number 014980 
INTE~IO~ DEPA1?rW~NT 

CA!·~P No. 3 
REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAN 

nmEFSNDJlJ'T CE - L BRERTY - HAPPINESS 

00137704672 

1£ EDUCATI CON' eM!p DI SCEARGE CERTIFICATE 

According to the notice number 966-nCA/TT on 5-31-1961 of the 
department of police. 
Executed law decided releasing number 69 on 1-20-84 from the 
Interior department • 
Now delivered releasing document to Mr. as the name below : 

PHUNG CANE 

1929 
Vy-Tho 

DATE OF BIRTH 
PLACE OF BI:?rH 

PLACE OF RESIDENTIATJ OF FOOD 
REGISTERED BEFORE THE DAY 
BEING SEIZED 

Co-nhi-vien Trung-nu-Vuong, 
Ba-thien, Dalat. 

TO CONDElviNED 
TO BE SEIZED 

Captain, ~haplain Cath;l'ic 

5-25-1975 
NOW PERMISSION TO LOCATE AT Thuan-tri, }!:y-tho, Tien-giang 

OFINIO~T OF PAST BET-TAVIOUR If! RE~La .. BILITATIm; : 
VIEW: He had 30 years service for the former Government , quiet, 

and somewhat nervous in rehabilitation. 
LABOR: After 1983, health deteriorates, has heavy case of 

hemorrhoids since 1985. 
REHIBILITATION· : Attentive participation 
DISCIPLINE : Normal • 
Concerned person mus1present to the People's Committee of Thuan­
Tri, My-tho, Tien-giang before the date 1-26-1985. 
He is very old, and paralysed t body. 

PROBATION PERIOD : 12 months, no act profession. 
RIG~T FINGER PRINT 
of CAFE 
Page BE 1,0 9 
At LA!1-DD!'!G 

TRANSLATOR 

Signature of 
Concerned person Date 

Assistant· :Camp 
Captain 

(with seal 

1-15-1985 
prisoner in chief 

LE-VAN-LUC 
and signature) 

SUBSCRIBED AHD S'IlO::}: TO B1~?O~:.s rio;"' T'ns 8th DAY 0::" ;·;OV:C~~BER 1987 

DUK2' VI ·(enG 
PUSI..IC NOTARY STAT! 0' Tell"" 

W'" CO ...... ISSION UPIHfS OEC. :r,l.., " 
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101 GlA-DIIDl TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-ifNI '.0. BOX 5435 AJU.IJIG'fOR, VA. 23205"'013 

III'I'UI roM (Two Copiea) 

I11III ('feD h-nba) 

, Daft, pLies OP BIIt'l'B 
, .. , DO& dab) 

sa ( ... hay 1Iu) 

MAD DOl .. L'f-LICB 
" .......... . 

PHUNG 
G.t (Ten 10) 

04 
,Diy (lI9ay)t. fl., 

mal. (Gt..)., ,'l~ (ti. fOl) 
28 ~29 . . 

.c~"" " 

P ... 1. (Ifu) I ___ _ 

IIUJ'UL I'I'A'I'UI Sinq1. (Doc than), 1.lL- ;&uried (Co h, 91. 41 .. ' ._ 
('I'lJIIa UU9 9ia elinh) I 

ADDIBSS lit VIE'1'IfAM I 
(Di. chi tai Vi.t-Haa) 

100 LX THUONG KIET NOI DAI 

PHUONG 5-KHOM TRE-MY THO- TIEN GIANG 

POLI'I'ICAL PRISONER (Co 1a tu nhan tai VII bay kboDq) f Y.. (Co) L... 110 (1tboft9)_ 

If 'I •• (11.\1" co) I rl.'o. ('1'\1) I 05-25:1975 '1'0 (oea' I 01-1.f-1985 

PLACE OP RI-EDUCATIOIfI 
CAMP ('I'l.'ai tu) 

CAMP 3 NGHE TINH 

ett~ PLhiN 
'ROns.IOII 'lI9he Dfhl.,) I .... Co.l;lH~A .. P.LOT.'iIl:::lp.JN"-ICJ.A;l"IT~H""'Qu.I.""I .. C _____________ -

IDUCA'I'lc. II 0.'. (IN hoc tal My" 
.. UIII (Qu .. _" VII' laRk (Cap b'::'aa~)~.:---_L"""A'l':'pmTAIl'r''!''N:;--------------
VII GOYB....,. ('fr:oa9 eMu phu VII) .o.t~oa(aUC w) I---.r=~ __ :"::!~-----

bate t ... , J ------------ --------
AP'LICA'I'101f PO. 0.0... (0. co ftap elOft cho ODP) J Ye. (Cot t X . -

IV Huabel.' «SO hi .0)' OJ 498Q 
No (Ithonq) I 

1lN8Jt, OP QE'!lIDBIft'S ACCOMPANYING (So ft9uoi eli thea) I : 
(Tea thaa nhan thap t.ua9) Xla ghl biii .ao vol aay aD CIil £1 

IUULIJIG ADDUSS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac td W), 100 LX THUONG KIET NOI DAI 
PHUONG 5 - KHOM TRE - MY THO - TIEN GIANG 

IINm 10 ADDItBIS OP IPONSOR/RBLA'I'IVE (Tan y. Dia chi '!'ban nhaa bay lIguOi IIao UO). 
MICHELE SHRADER EL PASO, TX 

PHUNG HUE. HOUSTON, TX 
U.S. CI'I'IISIt (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Y •• (co), X 110 (DIoDfh _" <iioX __ 

1tILM'10ltSRIf WITH PRISOIfER. (Lien be voi tu nhan tai ~) :_...:S~I~S~T ... E ... R ..... · _____ _ 

IIAMI 10 SIGHATUIIE: PHUNG JIUR fhJJ.~r ~......--::::- PhoTl's 
ADO.... • ftLEPHOIiE 01'" IiWofiWiT 'Co_":'_=--ft-,;:-.,-__ ::=:_ 
('fea, c;t1u'lly, Dia ch1 ya Dian thod cwa ft9UO 41 .. cloD DaY) _~ _____ _ 

$HOUSTON. TX 

198~ t.u"') 

-------------------------~-------------------------.-. 



•• 

S. IIAME 01' PRINCIPAL APPLICANT CPA) '-:',... ""'!""7T":":-:-:~~-::-:-___ ~-----. ; .~>"! ~ (LIsted on pa«e 1) 

. I . 

,.AN! OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYINa RELATIvES DATE 0' BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
'A. 

DEPENDEH:'S ADDRESS :(If dIfferent from above) 

,<' d!:':.f.·, :;~~ 
"."y_o". :fl.t 

6. ADDITIONAL !NFORMATrON 

-
" ~ _ w;. ..... 

~:::.~": 

.. 

.:' . .- ... ... ... ... ... , .,. -' 



101 GlA-DIMR TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-WAM '.0. 801 5435 AALIRGTOW. VA. 2220,4011 

IftAU roM (Two COp1 •• ) 
MID DOl VII t.I-LICli 

• • •••••••••• 
lUll ('fell 'l'U-..... , PHUNG ... CANR. -

ta.t (Tan 10) RIddl. (eb.' .. , . 11111£ (tiD 901) 
, DHI. ,LAcE or IIItTB : =~0'1:4!-r,;;r"!~r------;r;~2..,8r---=:11"'""'"'_-~· :=:1~9'f='2"F911::::-:r-_· __ 
C_. DOi dab' Mollth (tb4ncJi . Diy (lI9ay) feu 11., 

so ( .... hay Iu, I Mal. (I .... , I _ .. X __ _ retial. (1Ia' I 

MUI'I'AL l'I'A'f'OI IlD,l. (Doc tb.lll,,'.lL- iliU'ried (Co 1 .. ,i •• iah) ._ 
(!'lata u.., ,ia diM' • 

ADOIBSS IW VI£THAM I _ ... li11.l0""OL....loLI.oIY ..... T.w.H~UO~NwGOoL.JKilt.IlIor.IIE .... T-.JolNL.:O~I......IoCoDAIJioI __________ _ 
(01. chi tai Vi.t-I .. , 

PHUONG 5-KijQM TRE-MY THO- TIEN GIANG 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co 1. tu ftMn ta.1 VN h.y ~hon,' I Y •• (Co' _L Il1o (1thoftcJ)_ 

If 'f.. ( •• u· co) t trOll ('1'\1) I 05-25-19 7 5 'fo (oe., I 01-1£:: 1985 

PLACE or JIB-IlDUCA'I'IOlh CAMP 3 NGHE TINR 
CAMP (Tra1 tu' 

C*A- P ~ I\-i N 
• ..,ruSIOil (JIg- Il9h1.". -.IoC ... HOQA.P"",I..IA .. N~C",AwT""l1u.,;O.".II~T""'c _____________ _ 

EDOCA%IC* 1. 0.'. UN hoe tai My). 
YII UK! (Qu" 1101 VII) lanle (Cap b~.a~)I"".~-....c"""A~p=TAlN":"'~-------------
VII GOVIU .. IBn ('hon, dl1a.b phu VII' rodUoll (&c w) ._--.~'!!"'""~~~----

bolt. ( ... ). ------------- --~----
APPLICA'fIOil lOa 0.0.'. (Da co nap 4108 cho ODP) t 'fe. (Cot I X - . 

IV ~r (SO hIO H). 01 4980 
No (lhon,). 

1lUM8&Jt. OJ' QEPINOBN'!'S ACCOMPANYING (So ft9UOl 411 thee) s I 

(Tell tUft Man tbap tllft" Xill ,hI &iii .. u vol aay ao CJil £1 

MlULIMG ADDRESS IN VH (Dla chl lien lac t&i VN): 100 LY THUONG KIET NOI DAI 

PHUONG 5 - KHOM TRE - MY THO - TIEN GIANG 

IIAMI , ADDUSI or SPONSOR/lIELATIVE (Ten •• O.l.a chi '!h.ft Man ".y Jlguctl a.o Uo). 
MICHELE SHRADER EL PASO, TX 

PHUNG HUE. HOUSTON. TX 
0.1. CI'fIIEI (Quoc tich Boa-Ky): Y •• (co). x X 

DLA'l'lOllSIII' "1'1'1 PRISOIIEA. (Lien h. vol tu Man tal =, 1_....:S;;.,jI:wS;;.,jT ... E;:.:,R _____ _ 

-AMI I SIGlIA'I'UIIE: PHUNRlWlL (jJ~ r.Jup ::== Pit 0 t" e · 
ADD .... ftLBPIIOHE 0'" IifONWff ~_ 
('fell. c;b1l·1ty. Di. dlJ. •• Dl .. thoat cua ft9UOl cU .. doD .... y) 

IHOUSTON. TX 

198~ t ........ s 

--------------------------------~-------------------------------~. 

t 
f 
I 



---' .. 

HQI CIA f)iNH TV NHAN CHINH TR! Vt~T NAM 
fAMILIES Of VIUNAMESE POlITlCA!P~ISON,(~l.~SSOClATION 

PO. lOX 5435. Alt.f.r;TOk VA 72205.ti6~i·~; *!:: . 
TELEPHONE. tv, 014980 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWl.' ___ ~_ 

1-171 : ~'.s~No 

The purpose of this form is to identify perso~. who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietn .. , 
so that eliqibility for U.S. a~is.ion via the Orderly 
Departure Pr09ram can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -=-P=H"",U~N",,:G~ __ _ 
Last 

\.. 

MIddle 

Current Address 100 LY THUONG KIET NOI DAI-PHUONG 5-KHOM TRE-MY THO-TIEN GIANG 

Date of Birth 04-28-1929 Place of Birth DIEU HOA THUAN TRI MY THO 

. 
Previous Occupnion(before 1975) CAPTAIN CHAPUUN CATHOT.TC 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATtON CAr. Oates: fl"Oll 05-25-1975 To 01-15-] 985 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: PHUNG HUE 
Name 

HOUSTON. TX 
Address , Telephone 

4. ~AMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

MICHELE SHRADER 

EL PASO TX 
Phone: 

-~-~-f'hone : 

Rel-ationshie 

SISTER 

If you are eliqible to file for the applicant under Cat89Qry .I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relation.hip (AOR), . 
you are eneouraqed to do so. Also, person. in the O.S. who are 
eliqible to petition for relatives in Vietn .. oa IHS Fora I-110 
must do so. 

Oat, Prepare.: 05-25-1988 
. ~.; , 

------~------------------~--------------------------. 

t 



Pap. 2 

5. NAME OP PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 
(Listed on PaRe 1) 

NAME OP DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH REUTIONSHIP TO 
Pi • 

• , . 
/ 

. . .. , 

. . ' . 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(Ir dirferent fro. above, 

6. IDDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I 

14 



z. 

HOI CIA £>iNH T0 NHAN CHiNH TRf VI~T NAM 
fAMIliES Of VIUNAM(S( PQlITtCAl .P~ISON.(~~SSOCIATION 

POD 50435. Ait..JcTo.: VA m05.o&~; • .:~~ . 
TtlEP'HI:H. 703-S60-00sa IV' 014980 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATIOR FORM 
(Tva Copies' 

'M.' ____ _ 
1-171 : ~'.'~No 

The purpose of this fora is to identify perso~. vho are 
or were formerly interned in re-education ca.ps in Vietnaa, 
50 that eli9ibility for U.S. adaission via the Orderly 
Departure Proqram can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _P::.oH~UN~G,-= __ _ 
Last Middle 

. \. . - "-~ ~t 

Current Address 100 LY TRUONG KIET NOI PAl-PHUONG 5-KHOM TRE-MY THO-TIEN GIANG 

Date of Birth 04-28-1929 Place of Birth DIEU HOA TUUAN TRI MY THO 

, 
Prey; ous OccuP' t i on(before 1975) _--:C~AP~T"",A;o.oI ..... N ........ C ... H..,A ..... P .... I4_AN,,,-,C .... Ac...TH ......... O .... 1 .... T .... C"--__ _ 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Oates: frtll 05-25-1975 ,. 01-15-1985 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: PHUNG HUE 

--=1=1.>:.0 2~2:;......1:G'-"'R ... E..,.EN~ARBiT"'~O~R'-H~O::;:U~STT~O~N ....... ~T .... X""--,7 .... 7-,,,0 ..... 8 ..... 9-n 
AdC:Iress r. Telephone Phone: (713) 9449586 

4. ~AHES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address r. Telephone Relationshie 

MICHELE SHRADER 

4529 CUPID 

EL PASO TX 79924 
Phone: (~) 944 9586 

!lo r~~ i~fb 

STSTER 

If you are eli9ible to file for the applicant ~der Cat~ 1 of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of aelationahip ()OR), . 
you are encour&ged to do so. Also, persona i. the u.s. who a~e 
eli9ible to petition for relatives in Vietn .. oa IMS rora 1-11. 
~ do so. . 

O,t. Pre p.r •• : 05-25-1988 '.' .. , , 

------~-------------------~--------________ -------------oo---.--

, 

I 
I , 

I 
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